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Code X Y z X y A B ;B a b haB id Ad ic Ac Code X Y z X y a* b* Cip a b’ hap id Ad ic Ac
D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 00 095 -04350 D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
520_70576.8 85.24 1.63 0.469 052 -4.21 36.47 36.71 0.9 -0.007 96 ¥4 wra 520_70576.8 85.24 1.63 0.469 0.52 -8.37 140.14 140.390.211 -0.022 93 394 94
380_520 18.23 14.75 107.250.13 0.105 4.21 -36.4736.71 1.236 -2.907 276 4%4 394 380_520 18.23 14.75 107.250.13 0.105 24.19 -93.2996.37 0.235 -0.162 284 4®4 8394
D50 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.964 -0.329 0 D50 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
520_70582.86 87.29 155 0.482 0.508 -1.3 28.18 28.21 0.949 -0.007 92 4&QU6 2076 520_70582.86 87.29 155 0.482 0.508 -2.49 137.81137.840.214 -0.024 91 806 206
380_520 13.55 12.7 80.94 0.126 0.118 1.3 —28.1828.21 1.067 -2.548 272 206 &06 380_520 13.55 12.7 80.94 0.126 0.118 8.65 -98.1798.55 0.222 -0.17 275 206 &06
P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0 P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
520_70590.3 89.29 1.42 0.498 0.493 0.18 22.53 22.53 1.011 -0.006 89 408 207 520_70590.3 89.29 1.42 0.498 0.493 0.32 136.4 136.4 0.215 -0.025 89 408 07
380_520 10.62 10.7 63.26 0.125 0.126 -0.18 -22.5322.53 0.992 -2.363 269 207 308 380_520 10.62 10.7 63.26 0.125 0.126 -1.33 -1@8%830.214 -0.18 269 20 477 40 578
A00 109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.098 -0.142 0 A00 109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
520_705 104.1292.47 1.2 0.526 0.467 2.54 12.67 12.93 1.126 -0.005 78 &82 280 520_705 104.1292.47 1.2 0.526 0.467 4.03 130.06130.130.217 -0.028 88 882 280
380_5205.72 7.52 3437 0.12 0.158 -2.54 -12.6712.93 0.76 -1.826 258 2B0 £&B2 380_5205.72 7.52 3437 0.12 0.158 -24.33-1132810.19 -0.201 257 21 480 41 582
EOO 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 -04 O EOO 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
520_705 83.03 86.69 1.54 0.484 0.506 -3.66 34.06 34.25 0.957 -0.007 96 806 194 520_705 83.03 86.69 1.54 0.484 0.506 -6.8 140.82140.980.212 -0.022 92 BU6 494
380_520 16.96 13.3 98.45 0.131 0.103 3.66 -34.0634.25 1.275 -2.96 276 494 &06 380_52016.96 13.3 98.45 0.131 0.103 21.53 -96.8499.21 0.233 -0.167 282 494 806
CO00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.0 098 -0472 0 CO00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
520_70578.11 85.01 1.52 0.474 0.516 -5.26 39.59 39.94 0.918 -0.007 97 394 493 520_70578.11 85.01 1.52 0.474 0.516 -10.17142.41142.770.21 -0.021 94 3894 493
380_520 19.95 14.98 116.690.131 0.098 5.26 -39.5939.94 1.331 -3.115 277 43 394 380_520 19.95 14.98 116.690.131 0.098 28.51 -92.8997.16 0.238 -0.161 287 483 54278
P00 102.06 100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.02 -0.324 0 P00 102.06 100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
520_70588.44 88.25 145 0.496 0.495 -1.63 28.03 28.08 1.002 -0.006 93 8@8 205 520_70588.44 88.25 1.45 0.496 0.495 -2.92 139.35139.380.214 -0.023 91 818 205
380_520 13.62 11.74 79.6 0.129 0.111 1.63 -28.0328.08 1.16 -2.711 273 205 &08 380_520 13.62 11.74 79.6 0.129 0.111 10.66 -10018390.224 -0.174 276 20 475 40 578
Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.979 -0.475 0 Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
520_70577.62 85.13 1.62 0.472 0.517 -5.74 39.85 40.27 0.911 -0.007 98 3594 93 520_70577.62 85.13 1.62 0.472 0517 -11.15141.61142.050.21 -0.021 94 B¥4 493
380_52020.3 14.86 117.320.133 0.097 5.74 -39.8540.27 1.366 -3.157 278 483 394 380_52020.3 14.86 117.320.133 0.097 31.06 -93.1198.16 0.24 -0.161 288 483 394
fgg00-3n YAB, YB, Dxx, 2°-CIE fgg01-3n Lab*, YB, Dxx, 2°-CIE
Code X Y z X y A B B a b hag id Ad ic Ac Code X Y z X y a* b* Ap @’ b’ hab id Ad ic Ac
D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 00 095 -04350 D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
470_570 18.87 57.51 34.01 0.17 0.52 -35.7811.44 37.57 0.328 -0.236 162 1369 509¢ 470_570 18.87 57.51 34.01 0.17 0.52 -12BD 127.780.151 -0.07 166 26 509 -1 509¢
570_470 76.16 42.48 74.87 0.393 0.219 35.78 -11.4437.57 1.792 -0.704 342 5Q09c 369 570_470 76.16 42.48 74.87 0.393 0.219 88.53 -26.1692.31 0.266 -0.101 343 509c 369
D50 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.964 -0.329 0 D50 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
470_57017.97 54.61 28.26 0.178 0.541 -34.696.71 35.33 0.329 -0.206 169 268 5a8 470_57017.97 54.61 28.26 0.178 0.541 -12ZBGB 125.3 0.15 -0.073 169 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 78.45 45.38 54.23 0.44 0.254 34.69 -6.71 35.33 1.728 -0.478 349 5Q@8c 568 570_470 78.45 45.38 54.23 0.44 0.254 82.53 -20.2 84.97 0.261 -0.097 346 5Q@8c 568
P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0 P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
470_570 16.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 -34.133.97 34.36 0.331 -0.179 173 3268 508 470_57016.71 50.37 22.65 0.186 0.561 -12ABA®B 124.56 0.148 -0.076 171 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 84.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 34.13 -3.97 34.36 1.697 -0.338 353 508c 368 570_470 84.21 49.62 42.03 0.478 0.282 74.86 -14.8976.32 0.256 -0.094 348 508c 368
A00 109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.098 -0.142 0 A00 109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 14.78 43.38 14.72 0.202 0.595 -32.860.28 32.86 0.34 -0.135 179 369 509 470_570 14.78 43.38 14.72 0.202 0.595 -1Z238 122.230.145 -0.084 178 26 509 -1 509¢
570_47095.06 56.61 20.85 0.55 0.328 32.86 -0.28 32.86 1.678 -0.147 359 5Q@9c 569 570_47095.06 56.61 20.85 0.55 0.328 62.82 -1.92 62.85 0.248 -0.087 358 5Q@9c B9
={0]0] 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.0 -04 O ={0]0] 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_57017.79 54.04 29.74 0.175 0.532 -36.259.72 37.53 0.329 -0.22 164 369 509 470_57017.79 54.04 29.74 0.175 0.532 -1Z808 129.410.148 -0.07 166 26 509 -1 509¢
570_47082.2 45.95 70.25 0.414 0.231 36.25 -9.72 37.53 1.788 -0.611 344 5Q@9c 769 570_47082.2 45.95 70.25 0.414 0.231 82.54 -23.4585.81 0.261 -0.099 344 5Q09c 369
CO00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.0 098 -0472 0 CO00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0O
470_570 19.09 56.41 35.83 0.171 0.506 -36.2312.34 38.27 0.338 -0.254 161 263 508 470_57019.09 56.41 35.83 0.171 0.506 -12Z03 127.120.151 -0.07 165 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 78.97 43.58 82.39 0.385 0.212 36.23 -12.3438.27 1.812 -0.756 341 508c 368 570_470 78.97 43.58 82.39 0.385 0.212 86.07 -25.6789.82 0.264 -0.1 343 5Q@8c 368
P00 102.06 100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.02 -0.324 0 P00 102.06 100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_57017.01 51.33 25.61 0.181 0.546 -35.386.39 35.96 0.331 -0.199 169 268 508 470_57017.01 51.33 25.61 0.181 0.546 -1ZBPH 127.410.148 -0.073 169 26 508 -1 508¢
570_470 85.05 48.66 55.44 0.449 0.257 35.38 -6.39 35.96 1.747 -0.455 349 5Q08c 368 570_470 85.05 48.66 55.44 0.449 0.257 77.22 -18.9 79.5 0.257 -0.096 346 5Q8c 568
Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.979 -0.475 0 Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 O
470_570 18.57 56.75 33.87 0.17 0.519 -37.0113.45 39.38 0.327 -0.238 160 269 509 470_570 18.57 56.75 33.87 0.17 0.519 -1ZB16Y 131.180.149 -0.068 164 26 509 -1 509¢
570_47079.36 43.24 85.08 0.382 0.208 37.01 -13.4539.38 1.835 -0.787 340 509c 369 570_47079.36 43.24 85.08 0.382 0.208 88.04 -27.6192.27 0.265 -0.101 342 509c 369
fgg00-7n YAB, GM, Dxx, 2°-CIE fgg01-7n Lab*, GM, Dxx, 2°-CIE
TUB-Prufvorlage fgg0; Gelb-Blau-YB- und Griin-Magenta-GM-Daten; 8 Lichtarten Dxx
_ CIEXYZ-, YABChundLabC*a’'b’h-Daten; WellenlangerXi, Ao, Ag undAc; 2°-CIE-Beobachter
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